
 

2024 Senate Administra�ve Affairs Commitee 

Sen. John F. Kennedy, Chair 

Last First Party District Email Phone 
Brass Matt Republican 28 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0057 
Butler Gloria Democrat 55 gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0075 
Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9221 
Watson Ben Republican 1 ben.watson@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 
Kennedy John Republican 18 john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 
Echols Shelly Republican 49 shelly.echols@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 
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